

Quality of Life Committee

Council Member Julian Ramirez, Chair Vice Mayor Pro Tem Amy Peck, Vice Chair Council Member Carolyn Evans-Shabazz - Council Member Mary Nan Huffman Council Member Willie Davis

> Monday, October 7, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. City Hall Council Chambers 901 Bagby, 2nd Floor, Houston, Texas 77002

This meeting will also be broadcast on <u>HTV</u>, the City of Houston's Municipal Channel.

Presentation handouts will also be available at https://www.houstontx.gov/council/committees/qualityoflife.html

I. Call to Order/Welcome

II. Public Services

The Housing and Community Development Department (HCD) recommends Council approval of an Ordinance authorizing a First Amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement (Agreement) between the City of Houston (City) and **Healthcare for the Homeless-Houston (HHH)** to (i) extend the term of the Agreement, and (ii) provide up to an additional \$250,000.00 in Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds to continue to operate the Project Access homeless transportation program, benefiting a minimum of 2,000 homeless riders during the extension period. (District I)

Michael Nichols, Director Jared Briggs, Division Manager

III. Director's Comments, Michael Nichols

Overview of The Navigation Center

- Kelly Young, President and CEO of The Coalition for the Homeless
- Meg Pohodich, CEO of Harmony House, Inc.

IV. Public Comments